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FORMIS ll, West Lake Suite, 31 Hoang Hoa Tham Street, Ba Dinh District, Ha Noi, Viet Nam

Tel: + (84-4) 3722 8733/8734
Fax: + (84-4) 3722 8735
http:// formis.vnforest.gov.vn

Contact persons

Mob. 0123.723.6298

Tapio Leppanen Chief Technical Adviser Ext. 112 tapio.formis@gmail.com
tapio.leppanenl@gmail.com
. Forest Information System Mob. 01263 685 106
Raisa Sell . Ext. 111 . . .
Adviser raisa.formis@gmail.com
. . Mob. 0124 469 9667
Hanne Vaarala Associate Forestry Adviser Ext. 110 .
hanne_vaarala@hotmail.com
Poverty and Gender Mob. 0166 857 5464
Marjo Paavola Mainstreaming Expert Ext. 118 marjo.paavola@niras.fi
. L Mob. 0123 255 1634
. International Training & X X
Ismo Sarajarvi L . Ext. 121 Ismo.formis@gmail.com
Communication Advisor
N International Inventory Mob.
Uwe Setje-Eilers Ext. . .
Software Expert Uwe_Setje-Eilers@t-online.de
Truong Le Hieu National Coordinator Ext. 113 Mob. 0913 037 950
xt.
nguyenba73@yahoo.com
. . . Mob. 098 317 4696
Dang Thinh Trieu National Forestry Expert Ext. 117 . . .
thinhtrieu@hotmail.com
Nguyen Van Nguyen Senior Interpreter Ext. 114 Mob. 0976 031 181
xt.
nvnguyen2001@yahoo.com
Hoang Kim Chau Interpreter cum Secretary Ext. 109 Mob. 0948 416 500
xt.
kymchau@yahoo.com.vn
Kari Mikkonen International ICT Adviser Ext. 116 kari.mikkonen@paikkatietokonsultit.fi
xt.
Ha Hai Nam Senior IT Training Expert Ext. 101 Mob. 0916 634 567
xt.
nam.hahai@gmail.com
Nguyen Duy Thao IT Specialist Ext. 102 Mob. 0987 712 467
xt.
ndt1983@gmail.com
Le Anh Hung GIS expert Mob. 0914 574 246
Ext. 103 . .
hungcfic@gmail.com
Mob. 097 786 2283
Phung Van Doanh Forestry ICT Expert Ext. 106 . .
phungdoanh.formis@gmail.com
. National Training & Mob. 090 529 0548
Nguyen Thanh Dien L . Ext. 119 . . .
Communication Coordinator dien.formis@gmail.com
La Phuong Thao Financial Manager Ext. 105 Mob. 0915 428 888
xt.
Ipthao.formis@gmail.com
Nguyen Thi Hoang Mai Project Accountant Mob. 0948 108 820
Ext. 104

nhmai.formis@gmail.com
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Giang Thi Thanh Mai

Procurement adviser

Mob. 0913 536 890

Ext. 107 . . .
maigiang.formis@gmail.com
Project Administrator Mob. 0989 187 881
Vu Thi Minh Hoa Ext. 108 vuminhhoa0301@gmail.com

Nguyen Duc Huynh

Project Driver

Mob. 0913 009 082

FORMIS Il Steering Committee

Contact persons

Mr Ha Cong Tuan

Chairman
Vice Minster of MARD cum Director
General of VNFOREST

Mob. 0913 223 397
tuanfpd@gmail.com

Ms Kaipola Annika

Cum Chairwoman
Counsellor- Finland Embassy

Mob. 0904 021 414
Annika.Kaipola@formin.fi
Ext. 229

Mr Nguyen Ba Ngai

Member; FORMIS Project Director
Deputy General Director of VNFOREST

Mob. 0912 062 179
Nguyenbangai@gmail.com

Mr Tran Kim Long

Member
Director General of International
Cooperation Department (ICD), MARD

Mob. 0913 218 121
longtk.htgt@mard.gov.vn

Mr Dao Quoc Luan

Member
Vice Director of Department of Planning,
MARD

Mob. 0912 307 155
luanvkh@gmail.com

Mrs Pham Thanh Huyen

Member
Deputy Director General of Financial
Department, MARD

Mob. 0912 632 918
thanhhuyen692000@yahoo.com

Mr Pham Quang Vinh

Member
Deputy Director General of General
Statistics Office , MPI

Mob. 0913 037 692
pqvinh@gso.gov.vn

Mr Dinh Ngoc Minh

Member
Vice Director of Department of
Agricultural Economics, MPI

Mob. 0983 380 729
nminh@mpi.gov.vn
6B Hoang Dieu

Mr Pham Phu Binh

Member
Deputy Director General of International
Cooperation Department, MONRE

Mob. 0983 125 125
ppbinh@monre.gov.vn
10 Ton That Thuyet

Mr Nguyen Kim Phuc

Member
Director, incharge of Center for
Information and Statistics, MARD

Mob. 0913 519 435
nvchien@mard.gov.vn
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Viet Nam Administration of Forestry (VNFOREST), 2 Ngoc Ha Street, Ba Dinh District, Ha

Noi, Vietham

Mr Nguyen Ba Ngai

Deputy General Director of VNFOREST

Mob. 0912 062 179
nguyenbangai@gmail.com

Mr Nguyen Binh Minh

Head of Office

Mob. 0913 081 612
minhnb.In@mard.gov.vn

Mr Nguyen Van Chinh

Head of synthetic Section

Mob. 0914 338 458
chinhcln@gmail.com

Mr Nguyen Duy Thanh

Chief accountant

Mob. 0912 504 842
thanh.khnn@gmail.com

Mr Nguyen Huu Duc IT Mob. 0942 342 968
nguyenhuuduc@gmail.com

Mr Cao Xuan Y IT Mob. 0912 018 063
xuanycfic@gmail.com

Mr Hoang Duy Tung IT Mob.0987.256.678

tung.hoang198@gmail.com

Embassy of Finland in Hanoi, 24th Floor, Lotte Center Hanoi, 54 Lieu Giai street, Hanoi, Vietnam

Ms Katja Hirvonen

Former Counsellor- Head of
Development Cooperation

Mob. 0904 02 1414
katja.hirvonen@formin.fi

Ms Kaipola Annika

Cum Chairwoman
Counsellor- Finland Embassy

Mob. 0904 021 414
Annika.Kaipola@formin.fi
Ext. 229

Ms Le Thi Thu Huong

Programme Coordinator

Mob. 0913 270 428
huong.lethithu@formin.fi
+(84 4) 38266788 ext. 213
Fax: +(84 4) 38266779

NIRAS contact

Mr. Esa Haapasalo

Project Coordinator/ NIRAS Finland,
Neilikkatie 17, 01300 Vantaa, Finland

Esa.Haapasalo@niras.fi

Ms.Tuire Myllyvuori

Project Administrative and Project
Officer, NIRAS Finland
Neilikkatie 17, 01300 Vantaa, Finland

TMY@niras.fi
Mob. +358 40 533 2205

Mr.Olli Helminen

Project Controller, NIRAS Finland
Neilikkatie 17, 01300 Vantaa, Finland

Olli. Helminen@niras.fi
Mob. +358 46823671

Mr Harri Seppanen

Senior Consultant ;Project Manager

Mob. +358 40 762 0990
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l Neilikkatie 17, 01300 Vantaa, Finland

harri.seppanen@niras.fi

VNFOREST’S WORKING GROUP IN COLLABORATION WITH PROJECT FORMIS 1l AND
PROJECT NFIS 2013-2016

Mr Nguyen Ba Ngai

Group leader
Deputy General Director of VNFOREST

Mob. 0912 062 179
nguyenbangai@gmail.com

Mr Doan Hai Nam

Group deputy leader
Deputy Director of FPD

Mob. 0986 248 181
namfpd@gmail.com

Mr Nguyen Van Chinh

Member and secretary
Head of synthetic Section of VNFOREST

Mob. 0914 338 458
chinhcln@gmail.com

Mr Vuong Van Quynh

Member

Director of Forest Ecology and
Environment Institute, VN Forest
University

Mob. 0914 491 650
guynhxm_2005@yahoo.com

Mr Nguyen Cao Tung

Member
Director of Forest Information
Consulting Centre, FIPI

Mob. 0903 217 487
nguyencaotungb67@gmail.com

Mr Nguyen Danh Thanh
Hai

Member
Deputy Director of Forest Protection and

Management section, FPD

Mob. 0983 767 810
hai@kiemlam.org.vn
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